As previously reported
4Q13 1Q13

$ 0.44 $ (0.23)
$ 0.44 $ (0.23)

As revised
4Q13

$ 0.44
$ 0.44

1Q13
$ (0.23)
$ (0.23)

The table below presents the impact of this new accounting guidance on our previously reported income
statements.

Income statement As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

(in millions) 4Q13 1Q13 4Q13 1Q13 4Q13 1Q13
Investment and other income $ (60) $ 72 $ 17 $ 16 $ (43) $ 88
Total fee revenue 2,758 2,796 17 16 2,775 2,812
Total fee and other revenue 2,797 2,844 17 16 2,814 2,860
Income before income taxes 711 809 17 16 728 825
Provision for income taxes 155 1,046 17 16 172 1,062
Net income (loss) 556 (237) - - 556 (237)
Net income (loss) applicable to shareholders of The Bank

of New York Mellon Corporation 539 (253) - - 539 (253)
Net income (loss) applicable to common shareholders of

The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation 513 (266) - - 513 (266)

The table below presents the impact of this new accounting guidance on our previously reported balance sheet.

 Balance sheet at Dec. 31, 2013 As previously
 (in millions)  reported  Adjustment As revised
 Other assets  $ 20,360  $ 206  $ 20,566

 Total assets of operations 363,038 206 363,244
 Total assets 374,310 206 374,516

 Accrued taxes and other expenses 6,985 11 6,996
 Other liabilities 4,608 219 4,827

 Total liabilities of operations  325,645 230  325,875
 Total liabilities  335,776 230  336,006

Retained earnings  15,976 (24)  15,952
 The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation shareholders’ equity  37,521 (24)  37,497

Permanent equity  38,304 (24)  38,280
 Total liabilities, temporary equity and permanent equity  374,310 206  374,516

10

The table below presents the impact of this new accounting guidance on our previously reported consolidated
ratios and other measures.

Consolidated ratios and other measures As previously reported As revised
(in dollars unless otherwise noted) 4Q13 1Q13 4Q13 1Q13
Fee revenue as a percentage of total revenue excluding net securities gains 78% 78% 78% 79%
Annualized fee revenue per employee (based on average headcount) (in thousands) $ 215 $ 229 $ 216 $ 230
Pre-tax operating margin – GAAP 20% 22% 20% 23%
Book value per common share – GAAP $ 31.48 $ 29.83 $ 31.46 $ 29.81